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20195 EEFY BEICEAIZI7Vy—b (HFF2H_HEHBARREAERB) £5ER (£4)
| =2 ER mezy B

EEEH 44,192
mE= 75.7%

BE R4 et i
%
ez | 2 V% WAL (%)
5 4 3 2 1 zof |

Ql BRERABIEISNRIAE>TWELED, ] ] s 28,444 111,789 | 1,195 551 2,129 84

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . 64.4% | 26.7% 27% 1.0% 48% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . . ag |Z2778| 14347 4327 | 1,583 | 1,002 | 155

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : 515% | 32.5% 9.8% 3.6% 23% 0.4%
- BELALEESICE>TWELED, ] ] iz 19,621 (16,598 | 4,773 | 1,655 | 1,473 172

The course level was appropriate. 44.4% | 37.6% | 108% | 35% | 33% | 04%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 21,814 | 13,824 | 5040 | 2,055 | 1,259 200
(VN L7=1, - - 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 494% | 31.3% | 11.4% | 47% 2.8% 0.5%

REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 20,075 | 12,366 | 5,701 | 2,370 | 4,042 238
QLN CiebhTWELED, - - 40

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 454% | 28.0% | 11.5% 54% 9.1% 0.5%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 22,542 | 14,959 | 3,712 | 1,533 | 1,231 215
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - - 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 51.0% | 33.9% 8.4% 3.5% 2.8% 0.5%

BESEARTIERALRINTOE LA, 18,495 [ 13,803 | 6,055 | 2,641 2,970 228
Q7 ; . - - 4.0

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 419% | 312% | 13.7% 6.0% 6.7% 0.5%
n THLTIELWNE Bl A BA T X0 (EHGRIR T, A LET) ] ] ] 9,331 6,865 | 3,836 | 2,537 | 1,919 | 25916

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 211% | 15.5% 8.7% 5.7% 4.3% 58.6%

COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 2,292 | 2311 | 6,710 | 10,741 | 21,822 316
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - - 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 5.2% 52% 15.2% | 24.3% | 49.4% 0.7%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . ag | 21°0 | 1207810526 7,235 | 4772 | 425

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ' 207% | 27.3% | 23.8% | 16.4% | 10.8% 1.0%
BB 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROILVTI A, . . a0 | 1772010033 | 5233 | 2728 | 2624 1 319

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . 39.0% | 36.3% | 11.8% 6.0% 5.9% 0.7%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . o | 17489 2829 | 1,936 | 2455 1259901 719

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 39.6% 6.4% 4.4% 5.6% 58.8% 1.6%
PO 2132 B R AL DTS BB A B SR TVE LA, . . aq | 1947216042 3369 | 1,402 | 3133 | 774

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : 441% | 36.3% 7.6% 3.0% 71% 18%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . . sg | 410618228 5054 | 1,632 1 4378 | 794

You achieved the course objectives. : 319% | 41.2% | 11.4% 3.7% 9.9% 1.8%

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . _ | 16502 | 24782 9,749 | 6,663 | 8958 | 8392

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 373% | 56.1% | 22.1% | 15.1% | 203% | 19.0%

study, . . . . . K

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
G ETRTBAT SN GEECRIR T, 72 LEH) ] ] ] 3,783 | 7,049 | 8565 | 9,739 | 8,728 | 19,849

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.6% 16.0% | 194% | 22.0% | 198% | 44.0%

improved through the course study. : : : : : i
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
G BB DRI TEEL TS0, ] ] ) 544 991 877 305 111 41,466

Can be used for optional question. 1.2% 229 2.0% 0.7% 0.3% 93.8%
R Is]| AR DIERICHESTEEL T, ] ] ] 639 | 1,035 | 806 131 74 | 41,579

Can be used for optional question. 1.4% 239% 1.8% 0.3% 0.2% 94.1%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
BERFRNE BlEEK 2,358

[EIR=E 1,701
[P 721%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Q1?§¥W§u95NZKéDTD§bk#° i 45 4 1234 | 318 40 16 90 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 725% | 18.7% 2.4% 0.9% 5.3% 0.2%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | az | 1OF B B0 ¥ 35 7
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 60.7% | 24.9% 8.0% 3.9% 2.1% 0.4%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a2 4 850 546 189 62 46 8
The course level was appropriate. ' | 500% | 321% | 11.1% | 36% | 27% | 05%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,031 416 144 65 39 6
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 60.6% | 245% | 85% 3.8% 2.3% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 823 347 129 82 312 8
(W b TWELED, - 3.8 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 484% | 20.4% 7.6% 4.8% 18.3% 0.5%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 1,063 424 101 54 51 8
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 62.5% | 24.9% 5.9% 3.2% 3.0% 0.5%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 813 | 458 | 184 | 92 | 145 9
Q7 Thei . - 4.0 4.0
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 478% | 269% | 10.8% 5.4% 8.5% 0.5%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 238 [ 196 | 102 | 42 57 | 1222
Q8 s ) ; . . - R -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 14.0% | 11.5% 6.0% 25% 3.4% 71.8%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 67 57 174 360 1,020 23
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.7 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 3.9% 3.4% 10.2% | 21.2% | 60.0% 1.4%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . - L I B B e
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 206% | 27.2% | 21.0% | 13.9% | 15.5% 1.7%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s PP I I L 97 14
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 51.0% | 30.8% 7.6% 4.0% 5.7% 0.8%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 877 | 117 | 58 54 | 897 [ 27
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 51.6% 6.9% 3.4% 3.0% 52.7% 1.6%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | aq | B 2T 105 | 25
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 54.1% | 28.9% 6.3% 3.0% 6.0% 1.5%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . 39 | g | ST | O VB B3| 132 | 26
You achieved the course objectives. : : 35.7% | 40.9% | 10.5% 3.7% 7.8% 1.5%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 617 | 754 | 603 | 169 | 232 | 421
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 36.3% | 443% | 35.4% 9.9% 13.6% | 24.8%
study, . . . . K k
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 98 | 177 | 352 | 235 | 489 | 790
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.8% 104% | 207% | 13.8% | 28.7% | 46.4%
improved through the course study. ! ! : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 8 ! 2 4 ! 1,686
Can be used for optional question. 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 99.1%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 6 4 ! 2 0 | 1688
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.2%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EHZH BRRICEIZ7V/—b (BE2H_BREXUEARRBENE) £5FER(ERFR)

AFATREER BAT AT FHRE BEEY 3,493
EEEHK 2,518
B 72.1%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) s s 1,603 681 69 65 98 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. ! : 63.7% | 27.0% 27% 26% 3.9% 01%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . ao | az | BB BTE | 200 | 139 | %2 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 472% | 347% | 10.3% 5.5% 21% 0.2%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 40 iz 935 1,026 322 130 96 9
The course level was appropriate. ' 371% | 407% | 12.8% | 52% | 38% | 0.4%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,181 842 255 159 71 10
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 46.9% | 334% | 10.1% | 6.3% 2.8% 0.4%
REPISHTB74—R/\v0 (RRFHL YFE—TOIXY N FTyo%ORINGE) E MRS 1,160 | 755 266 182 142 13
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 46.1% | 30.0% | 10.6% 72% 5.6% 0.5%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,233 877 198 130 72 8
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 49.0% | 34.8% 7.9% 5.2% 2.9% 0.3%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,097 792 326 153 143 7
Q7 ; . - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 43.6% | 315% | 12.9% 6.1% 5.7% 0.3%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBA T S (R, B LER). ] ] ] 483 | 322 | 242 | 299 | 96 | 1484
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.2% | 12.8% 9.6% 11.9% 38% 58.9%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 227 177 443 595 1,061 15
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 2.2 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 9.0% 7.0% 17.6% | 23.6% | 42.1% 0.6%
IO 75743 2 > 1B L TN B R A< 1) BRI R LAY LE LR, . sz | sz | 217 | 84| 029 | 463 | 20| 22
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 205% | 25.7% | 25.0% | 18.4% 9.5% 0.9%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB L BEABORBE SSIROLVTI D, . a0 | a0 | Z2F | M| 7| 20 | 42| e
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 33.9% | 37.9% | 13.8% 81% 5.6% 0.6%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) I L R I 78 | 14T 55
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 44.5% 5.5% 2.6% 31% 56.3% 22%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . PP P L B I I L B
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 39.8% | 38.0% 6.9% 4.8% 8.3% 23%
014 R LT I ) B R I B L B e B
You achieved the course objectives. . : 26.3% | 443% | 11.2% 4.7% 11.5% 21%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . _ | 1005 | 1,390 | 1,103 | 500 | 425 | 396
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 39.9% | 55.2% | 43.8% | 19.9% | 169% | 15.7%
study. . . . R R .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . _o| 204 | 297 | 449 | G40 TIB 1107
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 81% 118% | 17.8% | 258% | 285% | 44.0%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
017 Bl e e . . . | 2 ! 0 o] 2518
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 01% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.8%
PO 8 DIETICH S TEIBL TR S, . . . | ! 2 0 To] 2518
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 99.8%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
ERSEFRAE BIEEH 1,836

mEEH 1,537
[P 83.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 46 44 1152 268 39 ° 67 2

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 75.0% | 17.4% 25% 0.6% 4.4% 0.1%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . as | az | P00 3| 22| 48 14 4

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 65.6% | 22.3% 7.9% 2.9% 0.9% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 a2 856 446 151 46 35 3

The course level was appropriate. ' © | 557% | 20.0% | 98% | 30% | 23% | 02%

BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 1,000 327 140 47 16 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 65.1% | 21.3% | 9.1% 3.1% 1.0% 0.5%

RHEISHT274—R /Ny (RAREL STE—TOIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IEFRMICE 944 345 133 46 66 3
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.3 4.0

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 61.4% | 22.4% 87% 3.0% 4.3% 0.2%

SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 969 387 117 39 22 3
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 63.0% | 25.2% 7.6% 25% 1.4% 0.2%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 917 394 122 46 56 2
Q7 Thei . - 4.3 4.0

e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 59.7% | 25.6% 7.9% 3.0% 3.6% 0.1%

THRLTELWE BT EARA T SV EEGRIR T, 2 LET)., 298 [ 285 | 151 106 81 929
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.4% | 18.5% 9.8% 6.9% 5.3% 60.4%

COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 73 146 380 433 495 10
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 23 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 4.7% 9.5% 247% | 282% | 322% 0.7%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . a6 | as | PEO| T EE M 13

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 312% | 278% | 21.1% | 11.8% 72% 0.8%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB L BEABORBE SSIROLVTI D, . az | a0 | B MO TR 66 7

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 56.9% | 27.3% 7.4% 3.7% 4.3% 0.5%
PO 7215 2 D R AE L IIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED), ) ) ) 389 | 104 | 59 62 | 1248 9

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 25.3% 6.8% 3.8% 4.0% 81.2% 0.6%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . ez | an | FT MO 08| % 82 30

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 571% | 26.7% 6.9% 21% 5.3% 2.0%
014 BRI  L AT I ) a0 | 38 | B0 7T 50 | ms 27

You achieved the course objectives. : : 442% | 323% | 11.1% 3.3% 7.4% 1.8%

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 723 | 912 | 375 | 566 | 467 | 182

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 470% | 593% | 24.4% | 36.8% | 304% | 11.8%

study. X . . . - k

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N TRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . . 188 | 202 | 343 | 507 | 385 | 577

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 122% | 131% | 223% | 33.0% | 25.0% | 37.5%

improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIEE 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
017 Bl e e . . . 7 3 4 ! 0 | 1522

Can be used for optional question. 05% 0.2% 0.3% 01% 0.0% 99.0%
PO 8 DIETICH S TEIBL TR S, . . . 3 8 2 0 T sl

Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 01% 99.1%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)




[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
A RFLERRE BlEEK 8118

[EIR=E 5,735
[P 70.6%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i s s 3,903 | 1,384 175 75 189 9
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . : 68.1% | 24.1% 31% 1.3% 3.3% 0.2%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . PO PR el IRCALN I A A
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 528% | 30.4% | 10.2% 3.8% 26% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s iz 2,660 | 2,059 596 216 184 20
The course level was appropriate. ' © | 46.4% | 359% | 104% | 38% | 32% | 03%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 2,649 | 1,753 741 351 214 27
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 46.2% | 30.6% | 129% | 6.1% 3.7% 0.5%
REMISHT 574 —R /8w (3RRORYL FE—TO XY b FTvI% DRI E) ETRMICE 2,544 | 1,574 708 338 532 39
(L i bhTWELED, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 444% | 274% | 12.3% 5.9% 9.3% 0.7%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 2,996 | 1,875 447 230 155 32
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 522% | 32.7% 7.8% 4.0% 2.7% 0.6%
PO 5B 5 R TRABINTLOE LA, . 38 | a0 | 2182|1700 923 | 482 417 | 3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. : : 380% | 29.6% | 16.1% 8.4% 73% 0.5%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (IR, L), ] ] ] 1,219 [ 953 | 510 | 293 | 336 | 3,188
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 213% | 16.6% 8.9% 5.1% 5.9% 55.6%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 227 261 707 1,192 | 3,306 42
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.8 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 4.0% 4.6% 123% | 20.8% | 57.6% 0.7%
feble] 2727 COBEICRIL THIEHICE R AR/ ERIE LY LE LA ) 31 33 1,114 | 1,276 | 1,333 | 1,208 [ 755 49
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . : 19.4% | 2220 | 232% | 211% | 13.2% 0.9%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB RN BORBE SSIROLNTI D, . 3o | ao | ZP'°| 2067 | 662 | 381 | 374 | 36
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 386% | 36.0% | 11.5% 6.6% 6.5% 0.6%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) o | 3728 | 612 | 471 | 400 | 1,582 | 101
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 65.0% | 10.7% 8.2% 7.0% 27.6% 18%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a aq | 2014|204 428 | 198 | 363 9T
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 456% | 35.6% 75% 3.5% 6.3% 1.6%
014 R LT I . 39 | sg | P70 | 2208 °16 | 236 | 538 | 10T
You achieved the course objectives. : : 345% | 395% | 10.7% 41% 9.4% 1.8%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . .| 2635 | 3421 | 1174 | 858 | 763 | 903
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 459% | 597% | 205% | 15.0% | 133% | 15.7%
study. . . . ik . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . o | %45 | 828 | 1,228 | 1407 | 1165 | 2,383
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 95% 12.4% | 214% | 245% | 203% | 41.6%
improved through the course study. : : : : : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
017 B e e e . . . 1541 97 59 14 13 ] 5413
Can be used for optional question. 27% 1.7% 1.0% 0.2% 0.2% 94.4%
Q18 BEDERIHEOTEIZL TSI, R R R 133 98 64 12 n 5423
Can be used for optional question. 239% 1.7% 1.1% 0.2% 0.2% 94.6%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—F (HE2H_FEHBEANARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
RS E2HRE BiEEHK 3,622

[EIR=E 2,811
[P 77.6%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 44 44 1714 849 98 42 105 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 61.0% | 30.2% 3.5% 1.5% 3.7% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | as | P70 898 | 220 | 73 42 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 55.9% | 31.9% 7.8% 2.6% 1.5% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s iz 1,526 | 1,003 150 58 68 6
The course level was appropriate. ' 543% | 357% | 53% | 21% | 24% | 02%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,602 800 244 110 43 12
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 57.0% | 285% | 87% 3.9% 1.5% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 1,362 808 310 113 210 8
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.1 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 485% | 28.7% | 11.0% 4.0% 75% 0.3%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,589 907 175 82 46 12
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.5% | 32.3% 6.2% 2.9% 1.6% 0.4%
BESBERTTRALRINTUELED, 1098 | 888 | 412 | 187 | 214 12
Q7 . . - 3.9 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 39.1% | 31.6% | 14.7% 6.7% 76% 0.4%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 551 [ 381 | 225 | 83 143 | 1,754
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 196% | 13.6% 8.0% 3.0% 5.19% 62.4%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 96 81 273 528 1,810 23
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.6 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 3.4% 2.9% 9.7% 18.8% | 64.4% 0.8%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 37 ag | B0 | WO | 04| 23| 28| 26
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 297% | 33.8% | 17.9% 8.4% 9.0% 0.9%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s ao | 1330 1009 22T | 108 ) s 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 473% | 35.9% 7.9% 3.7% 47% 0.6%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 947 | 239 | 107 | 127 | 1860 | 61
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 33.7% 8.5% 3.8% 45% 66.2% 229
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . PP T G B e R i
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 482% | 34.4% 6.0% 25% 6.5% 2.4%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) a0 | zg [ MREVIOA Ve B4 s T
You achieved the course objectives. : : 412% | 39.3% 6.4% 1.9% 8.7% 25%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . _ | tAer | 72t | 967 | 833 | 856 | 393
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 424% | 612% | 34.4% | 296% | 305% | 14.0%
study, . . . K . K
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 433 | 818 | 819 | 565 | 716 | 1018
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 154% | 291% | 291% | 201% | 255% | 36.2%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 3 2 0 s 2 | 2801
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 99.6%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 3 2 3 ! ! 2801
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EEFHY BEILEIZI 7Y/~ (FZRH_BEXHPENREZERB) £5HER (ZRFRH)
EREEARE BisEMN 6,441

[EIR=E 5,145
[P 79.9%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BERARIESSNRUICE>TOELED, ] 3 i 2,936 | 1,634 133 42 373 27
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i . 57.1% | 31.8% 2.6% 0.8% 7.09% 0.5%
PO 0 IS £ D A LB D SN TV LA, . 42 ag | 2230|2002 578 | 156 | 13 43
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 43.4% | 38.9% | 11.2% 3.0% 2.5% 0.8%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 40 iz 1,736 | 2314 [ 700 158 195 42
The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 337% | 45.0% | 136% | 31% | 38% | 0.8%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 2,125 | 1,878 688 218 194 42
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 413% | 365% | 13.4% | 4.2% 3.8% 0.8%
REMITTTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORINGE) FIRMICE 1,880 | 1,774 657 240 545 49
(W b TWELED, - 38 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 36.5% | 345% | 12.8% 4.7% 10.6% 1.0%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 2,189 | 2,083 525 137 160 51
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 425% | 405% | 10.2% 2.7% 3.1% 1.0%
BESBERTIROIAIATCVNELLED, 2231 | 1,952 | 556 | 143 | 214 | 49
Q7 . . - 4.1 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 434% | 37.9% | 10.8% 28% 4.2% 1.0%
PO TRL T LU/ T S RA T S0 EHGEIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) o | 187 | 861 | 479 | 263 | 118 | 2,940
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 24.0% | 16.7% 9.3% 5.19% 23% 57.1%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 363 428 1,302 | 1,566 | 1,435 51
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 24 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 71% 8.3% 253% | 304% | 27.9% 1.0%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 23 N Sl Gl I B Bl B
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 185% | 281% | 27.0% | 16.1% 9.0% 1.2%
BB 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROILVTI A, . an a0 | 2B 2012 | 512 | 158 | 249 | 66
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 417% | 39.1% | 10.0% 3.1% 48% 1.3%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . . 887 | 158 | 108 | 7124 | 4325 | 80
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 17.2% 3.1% 2.1% 2.4% 84.1% 1.6%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . a0 | an |1 EMAO 40T | T38| 34T ) 108
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 38.0% | 41.8% 9.0% 2.6% 6.6% 2.0%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) ag | sg | BT ERR TR e | 497 | M2
You achieved the course objectives. : : 256% | 45.6% | 13.9% 3.09% 9.7% 229
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . o | 2259 | 3012 477 | 297 | 617 | 1175
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 43.9% | 58.5% 9.3% 5.8% 12.0% | 22.8%
study, . . . . K k
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 328 | 545 | 915 | 1,006 | 591 | 2815
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.4% 106% | 178% | 196% | 115% | 54.7%
improved through the course study. : ! ! ! : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
PR B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) " ° 7 ! 2 | 5118
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.4%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 12 7 5 ! 2 | 518
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.5%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EEFH BXILET7V7—~ (FFXY_BREHRBRNEAZERA) £5ER(EREH)
FETHAE AiEEN 2,523

[EIR=E 1,664
[P 66.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 1,079 486 4 18 40 Y
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 64.8% | 29.2% 25% 1.1% 2.4% 0.0%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 az | BB 20 M AT 23 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 52.0% | 34.2% 8.7% 3.1% 1.4% 0.5%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a2 4 767 651 160 41 38 7
The course level was appropriate. - - 46.1% | 39.1% 9.6% 25% 239% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 852 563 160 56 27 6
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 51.2% | 33.8% | 9.6% 3.4% 1.6% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 792 543 177 77 68 7
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.2 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 47.6% | 32.6% | 10.6% 4.6% 4.1% 0.4%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 850 615 129 40 22 8
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 51.1% | 37.0% 7.8% 24% 1.3% 0.5%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 779 | 630 [ 149 | 51 49 6
Q7 Thei . - 4.2 4.0
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 468% | 37.9% 9.0% 31% 29% 0.4%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L) ) ) ) 340 | 208 | 176 | 72 59 | 1,034
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 204% | 125% | 10.6% 4.3% 35% 62.1%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 149 125 352 486 539 13
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 23 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 9.0% 7.5% 21.2% | 29.2% | 324% 0.8%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . S L 0 B B A I
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 241% | 32.3% | 23.4% | 10.7% 8.4% 1.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . s a0 | 760 80| 63 68 12
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 457% | 38.5% 73% 3.8% 41% 0.7%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 248 | 51 30 8T | 14751 26
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 14.9% 3.1% 1.8% 1.9% 88.6% 1.6%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . PP R A B 36 69 81
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 457% | 40.2% 5.9% 229 41% 1.9%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . a0 | 38 | PO | TR T | B2 | 07| 38
You achieved the course objectives. : : 34.6% | 43.4% | 10.0% 3.3% 6.4% 239%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 798 | 1102 | 347 | 237 | 295 | 241
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 48.0% | 66.2% | 209% | 142% | 17.7% | 145%
study, X . i . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 1471 521 | 354 | 308 | 274 | 672
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.8% 313% | 213% | 185% | 165% | 40.4%
improved through the course study. ! : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 7 24 63 55 13| 1499
Can be used for optional question. 1.0% 1.4% 3.8% 3.3% 0.8% 90.1%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 72 71 12 3 8 | 1,800
Can be used for optional question. 43% 43% 0.7% 0.2% 05% | 901%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)

15



[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EHZH BRRICEIZ7V/—b (BE2H_BREXUEARRBENE) £5FER(ERFR)

EREXERAE ey [
G 3287
% 77.1%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 46 44 2,326 745 68 38 104 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 708% | 22.7% 21% 1.0% 3.09% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | az | 1P| 9B | 23| 8O 54 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 58.3% | 29.4% 77% 2.6% 1.6% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 3 iz 1,625 | 1,200 294 85 75 8
The course level was appropriate. i 49.4% | 36.5% 8.9% 2.6% 23% 0.2%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,874 935 302 112 52 12
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 57.0% | 284% | 9.2% 3.4% 1.6% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 1,861 859 258 124 166 19
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.3 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 56.6% | 26.1% 7.8% 3.8% 5.1% 0.6%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,854 993 268 94 64 14
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.4% | 30.2% 8.2% 2.9% 1.9% 0.4%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 1645 [ 985 | 344 | 147 | 144 | 22
Q7 . . - 4.2 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 50.0% | 30.0% | 10.5% 4.5% 4.4% 0.7%
Rl DL TELVNE BRI EARA TS (ERIRA, L6, . . . 674 | 451 | 271 | 169 | 128 | 1993
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 205% | 13.7% 8.2% 5.19% 3.9% 60.6%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 98 229 777 1,058 | 1,107 18
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 2.1 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 3.0% 7.0% 23.6% | 322% | 33.7% 0.5%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . . I A e AL B 39
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 226% | 303% | 22.8% | 15.5% 7.6% 1.2%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . an ao | 190 1132 325 | e g 148 ) 8
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 453% | 34.4% 9.9% 5.3% 45% 0.5%
PR 57 - OB IS LRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . o 1298 208 | 117 ) 119 | 2090 | 65
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 39.5% 6.3% 3.6% 3.6% 63.6% 2.0%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . an | aq | VRV TR 2T 8BS | 172 80
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. i : 50.2% | 33.8% 6.6% 2.6% 5.2% 15%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TIEBLET D, ) 39 | sg | 09| 1376 408 | 107 | 257 | 46
You achieved the course objectives. : : 333% | 41.9% | 12.4% 3.3% 7.8% 1.4%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . o | 1212 1969 | 763 | 795 | 816 | 486
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 36.9% | 59.9% | 23.2% | 24.2% | 24.8% | 14.8%
study, . . . . k k
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 250 | 429 | 622 | 983 | 822 | 1,258
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 7.6% 131% | 189% | 29.9% | 250% | 38.3%
improved through the course study. : : i : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 67 20 7 13 3 3179
Can be used for optional question. 2.0% 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 96.7%
Q18 BEDERIHEOTEIZL TSI, R R R 41 27 n 16 2 3,192
Can be used for optional question. 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 01% | 97.1%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
BABEEAXERE BlEEK 3,166

[EIR=E 2,237
[P 70.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 1473 574 65 33 86 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . : 65.8% | 25.7% 2.9% 15% 3.8% 0.3%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . az | as |79 090 | %20 | 7B 48 10
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 527% | 31.2% | 10.1% 3.4% 21% 0.4%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i an 4 992 801 272 69 94 9
The course level was appropriate. ' T | 443% | 358% | 122% | 31% | 42% | 0.4%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 1,114 680 259 108 64 12
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 49.8% | 304% | 11.6% | 4.8% 2.9% 0.5%
REPISHTB74—R/\v0 (RRFHL YFE—TOIXY N FTyo%ORINGE) E MRS 1,047 | 555 263 119 241 12
(L] e bhTWELED, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 468% | 24.8% | 11.8% 5.3% 10.8% 0.5%
SEICLDHBAL I TR BEEOEREZRETIITRARINTVELLD, 1,179 745 164 70 70 9
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 52.7% | 33.3% 7.3% 3.1% 3.1% 0.4%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 862 665 366 148 187 9
Q7 . . - 3.8 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 385% | 29.7% | 16.4% 6.6% 8.4% 0.4%
| XL TIELWNE B L& BA T SN (EHRIR. 5 LE), ) ) ) 552 | 299 | 229 [ 133 | 109 | 1289
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 247% | 13.4% | 10.2% 5.9% 4.9% 57.6%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 89 98 226 499 1314 11
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.7 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 4.0% 4.4% 10.1% | 22.3% | 58.7% 0.5%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . aa | as | 217 20| | O 16| IO
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 232% | 26.4% | 24.4% | 16.5% 8.8% 0.7%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB L BEABORBE SSIROLVTI D, . 30 | a0 | Z0C | BT® | 298 | %6 | 144 | 18
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 36.0% | 36.4% | 13.3% 7.0% 6.4% 0.8%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) o | TRe8 | 224 | 152 | 146 ) 834 | 31
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 62.4% | 10.0% 6.8% 6.5% 37.3% 1.4%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a PR RC L BRAAE IECE IA IA B
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 461% | 34.6% 6.8% 31% 78% 15%
014 R LT I ) ss | g | TRY | BB | 20| B | 25| 32
You achieved the course objectives. i : 32.4% | 395% | 11.1% 3.8% 11.8% 1.4%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 OO HMEL TEEL TR, . . _ | 1A | 180T | 544 | 407 | 459 ) 378
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 498% | 582% | 243% | 182% | 205% | 16.9%
study. . . . . . R
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . _| 190 | 305 | 437 | 492 | 404 1 1,080
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.5% 136% | 195% | 220% | 181% | 48.3%
improved through the course study. : ! : : : !
EEEE 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
017 Bl e e . . . 3 4 ! 2 0 | 2228
Can be used for optional question. 01% 0.2% 0.0% 01% 0.0% 99.6%
PO 8 DIETICH S TEIBL TR S, . . . 3 3 2 ! 0 | 2229
Can be used for optional question. 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction
3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method
2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification

Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
ABEEERAE BlEEK 1,916

[EIR=E 1,325
[P 69.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
PO 55514 0 5/ SRITADTUE LA ) as | aa | B 33| %0 22 50 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i : 63.8% | 28.2% 229 17% 3.8% 0.4%
PO 38 DIBRAE A DDA SEE LD SL TN LA, ) an | as | B8F | 4| A5 | G© 29 3
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 501% | 32.3% | 10.9% 4.2% 229 02%
O (3L LI B DB STUELEA, ) as | an |22 B M 4 7
The course level was appropriate. ' 455% | 37.9% | 9.9% | 31% | 3.1% | 05%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 610 427 162 81 36 9
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 46.0% | 322% | 122% | 6.1% 2.7% 0.7%
REMISHTZ271—R /v (KRR REL IFE—TOIXY b FurB ORI E) ERMICE 612 373 173 68 91 8
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.0 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 46.2% | 282% | 13.1% 51% 6.9% 0.6%
SEICLDHRPLI TN ZEEOEBRE(RETITRI R INTVELED, 691 447 100 51 28 8
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 522% | 33.7% 7.5% 3.8% 2.1% 0.6%
BESTEET TRABINTOELLD, 461 | 407 | 234 | 111 ) 107 5
Q7 . . - 3.8 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 348% | 307% | 17.7% 8.4% 8.1% 0.4%
THLTELWE BT EEBA T S0 (EEURIRT, 2 LET)., 303 | 202 | 107 52 47 767
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 229% | 15.2% 8.1% 3.9% 3.5% 57.9%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 62 37 93 209 911 13
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.6 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 4.7% 2.8% 7.0% 15.8% | 68.8% 1.0%
PO 573714 = 0 FIBIL THIBANIC B R U R LAY LE LT ) O N It B L B A
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. - : 195% | 25.3% | 227% | 185% | 13.1% 08%
BB 5731213 2D BRD D HE SN BOFBE SHRDLNTI A, ) a0 | a0 | YT AR V| 102 | 90 12
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 354% | 35.7% | 13.5% 77% 6.8% 0.9%
OO 7372 D B RRAS L 1R8I 12 AT ORI ) ) ) 904 | 122 | 94 | 103 | 274 | 37
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 68.2% 9.2% 71% 78% 20.7% 2.8%
PO =152 B8 AL BT LS IR BA B SR TN LA ) a0 | an |20 B 40 | mzposs
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : . 39.5% | 39.2% 7.4% 3.0% 8.5% 2.5%
PO 75 1B BB AR TR BV E T A ) 3o | ag | B PFT | VB A5 30| 38
You achieved the course objectives. : : 34.6% | 39.8% 8.9% 3.4% 10.5% 2.9%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, ] ] ] 480 | 730 | 430 | 161 | 162 | 240
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 36.2% | 55.1% | 32.5% | 12.2% | 12.2% | 18.1%
study, . . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PO 5 < TRA TR S0 (EORIRA, A2 LET) . . . 63 | 230 | 208 | 244 | 215 | 653
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 4.8% 174% | 15.7% | 184% | 16.2% | 49.3%
improved through the course study. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
017 el e LM ) ) ) 5 L ! ! T 1s1e
Can be used for optional question. 04% 01% 0.1% 0.1% 01% 99.3%
PO 28 0> s IciE S TEIEL TS, . . . 4 2 ! 0 T er
Can be used for optional question. 03% 02% 01% 0.0% 01% 99.4%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
AMNEERAE BlEEK 1,561

[EIR=E 1,168
[P 74.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i 43 4 669 369 28 1 91 0
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i . 57.3% | 31.6% 2.4% 0.9% 7.8% 0.0%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . an az | B BE M 46 2
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 41.4% | 372% | 12.3% 4.9% 3.9% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 40 a2 410 527 130 32 63 6
The course level was appropriate. ' ' 351% | 451% | 11.1% | 27% | 54% | 05%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 475 422 153 66 47 5
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 40.7% | 36.1% | 13.1% 5.7% 4.0% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 501 349 142 53 118 5
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 3.9 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 429% | 29.9% | 12.2% 4.5% 10.1% 0.4%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 509 438 116 49 53 3
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 43.6% | 37.5% 9.9% 4.2% 4.5% 0.3%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 484 | 396 | 147 | 54 80 7
Q7 ; . - 4.0 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 414% | 339% | 12.6% 4.6% 6.8% 0.6%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 262 170 | 138 | 60 38 [ 685
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 224% | 14.6% | 11.8% 5.19% 33% 58.6%
COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 193 46 144 276 501 8
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 23 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 16.5% 3.9% 123% | 23.6% | 42.9% 0.7%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . a1 as | VB P4 | BT | 188 | 19| T2
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 152% | 252% | 289% | 16.1% | 13.6% 1.0%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | 0| O M| 42 79 5
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 39.4% | 37.7% | 12.2% 3.6% 6.8% 0.4%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 338 | 62 33 48 | 878 | 12
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 28.9% 5.3% 2.8% 41% 75.2% 1.0%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . sg | an | PR MO R 132 18
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 36.1% | 37.7% 9.0% 4.4% 113% 1.5%
PPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) a7 | sg | 2| PR MO B | 10| e
You achieved the course objectives. : : 251% | 44.9% | 12.0% 3.0% 13.7% 1.4%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 434 | 669 | 238 | 174 | 209 [ 274
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 372% | 573% | 204% | 149% | 17.9% | 23.5%
study, . . . k R .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 120 | 180 | 218 | 305 | 196 | 580
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 103% | 154% | 187% | 26.1% | 16.8% | 49.7%
improved through the course study. : ! : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 8 15 ! 0 2 1184
Can be used for optional question. 1.5% 1.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 97.1%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . ” 12 3 ! 7o Iss
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 1.0% 0.3% 0.1% 0.6% 97.2%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
EEFEL SN BlEEK 2,458

[EIR=E 1,913
[P 77.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2

a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) s s 1,230 | 545 33 16 87 2

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 64.3% | 28.5% 1.7% 0.8% 45% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 P e A LA 27 6

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i : 481% | 36.9% | 10.8% 2.5% 1.4% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a2 4 763 853 209 38 44 6

The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 39.9% | 446% | 109% | 20% | 23% | 03%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 886 686 245 60 28 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 46.3% | 359% | 128% | 3.1% 1.5% 0.4%

REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 843 590 256 114 95 15
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.0 4.0

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 441% | 30.8% | 13.4% 6.0% 5.0% 0.8%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 956 713 166 36 33 9
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 50.0% | 37.3% 8.7% 1.9% 1.7% 0.5%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,092 635 102 20 46 18
Q7 E= ) . 4.4 4.0

e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 571% | 33.2% 5.3% 1.0% 2.4% 0.9%

THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 343 [ 298 [ 107 51 25 | 1,262
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.9% | 15.6% 5.6% 27% 13% 66.0%

COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 402 256 438 485 321 11
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 3.0 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 21.0% | 134% | 229% | 25.4% | 16.8% 0.6%
PRPY 75713 COBEICBL TN R AR AU BIE LEYLE LA, . aa | as | 30| %8O | %7 | %8O | 136 | 24

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . ' 188% | 303% | 27.5% | 15.0% 7.1% 1.3%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . ao | a0 | 75| RO T 72 15

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 36.9% | 408% | 13.8% 4.0% 3.8% 0.8%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . o727 29 60 | 1750 18

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 10.3% 1.4% 1.5% 3.1% 91.5% 0.9%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . i PR BTN L i N I B

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 40.6% | 42.4% 75% 1.4% 5.7% 25%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . 39 | g | PPO | % | T4 | 32 | 10| 42

You achieved the course objectives. : : 27.2% | 50.4% | 10.1% 1.7% 8.4% 229

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 748 | 1,016 | 220 | 244 | 404 | 550

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 391% | 53.1% | 11.5% | 12.8% | 21.1% | 28.8%

study, . . . . . k

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) ) ) ) 206 [ 254 | 363 | 415 | 217 | 1,044

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 108% | 133% | 190% | 217% | 113% | 54.6%

improved through the course study. : : : : : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 5 ! 0 ! ! 1,905

Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 99.6%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 4 ! ! ! 0 | 1906

Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.6%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EEZHY FBECEIZ7VI/—b (HEX2H_BEXEHBEANBAHENB) £5ER (ZRER)
HEEENE BIEEH 5,570

mEEH 4,014
[P 721%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
et )| PEERBESSARCEITOELED, ) s i 2,603 | 1,040 | 127 43 196 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. ! : 64.8% | 25.9% 3.2% 1.1% 4.9% 01%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . PP PR I el A B B B
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. - : 481% | 335% | 10.4% 4.2% 35% 0.4%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s iz 1,943 | 1,368 370 143 176 14
The course level was appropriate. - - 48.4% | 34.1% 9.2% 3.6% 4.4% 0.3%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 1,679 | 1,316 602 236 168 13
(VN L7=1, - 4.0 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 41.8% | 32.8% | 15.0% 5.9% 4.2% 0.3%
REMITTTZ74—R N\ (RRREL TFE—TOIAAY M Foy /B ORINGE) FIRMICE 1,584 981 578 312 542 17
(L i bhTWELED, - 3.7 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 395% | 244% | 144% 7.8% 13.5% 0.4%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,990 | 1,367 335 145 163 14
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 49.6% | 34.1% 8.3% 3.6% 4.1% 0.3%
BEFBERETIRFBINTOELLD, 1,142 | 1,104 | 877 426 452 13
Q7 . . - 35 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 285% | 275% | 21.8% | 106% | 11.3% 0.3%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBA T S (R, B LER). ] ] ] 938 | 669 | 332 [ 274 | 280 | 2145
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 234% | 16.7% 8.3% 6.8% 7.0% 53.4%
COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 61 64 219 592 | 3,056 22
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 14 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 1.5% 1.6% 5.5% 147% | 76.1% 0.5%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . a0 | sz | 8| B3| 0| %01 | o 27
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 16.0% | 22.2% | 249% | 22.4% | 13.7% 0.7%
PPN 5773 O BEO DB RN BORBE SOIRDLNTI D, . 30 | a0 | 3BT | 493 | 258 | 30 31
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 34.4% | 386% | 12.3% 6.4% 75% 0.8%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) o | 2527 | 359 | 312 | 617 | 907 | 68
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 63.0% 8.9% 7.8% 15.4% | 22.6% 179%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a0 | an | 1TTO RT3 | R4 | 366 | 66
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 426% | 34.8% 8.0% 3.8% 9.1% 1.6%
014 R LT I ) ag | sg | BV VRTR| 40| e8| 480 | 72
You achieved the course objectives. i : 327% | 39.2% | 10.2% 4.2% 12.0% 1.8%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . _ | 1A19 | 2347 | 1,008 | 261 | 411 | 769
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 37.8% | 585% | 25.1% 6.5% 102% | 19.2%
study. . . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PP %3 N THRATE S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 6A) . . _ | 21 | 709 | 697 | 808 | 72T | 1884
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.8% 177% | 17.4% | 201% | 180% | 46.9%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
017 Bl e e . . . 41 27| 26 | 12 ) 13| 3899
Can be used for optional question. 1.0% 07% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3% 97.1%
PO S8 DIETICHE S TEIBL TR S, . . . 19 10 ° 0 N I
Can be used for optional question. 0.5% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% | 99.0%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—F (HE2H_FEHBEANARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
) RME- AEREERE BIEEH 2,630

[EIR=E 2,209
[P 84.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i 43 4 1,261 678 80 43 145 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. i . 57.1% | 30.7% 3.6% 1.9% 6.6% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . ao | az | B2 BT | 3| 13| 8O 5
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 37.7% | 36.5% | 15.6% 6.1% 3.9% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 39 a2 793 797 329 147 138 5
The course level was appropriate. ' “ | 359% | 361% | 149% | 67% | 62% | 02%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 679 774 454 194 103 5
(VN L7=1, - 3.8 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 30.7% | 35.0% | 20.6% | 8.8% 4.7% 0.2%
REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 830 629 343 194 203 10
(W b TWELED, - 3.8 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 37.6% | 285% | 155% 8.8% 9.2% 0.5%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 919 786 275 130 91 8
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.1 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 41.6% | 35.6% | 12.4% 5.9% 41% 0.4%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 446 658 605 281 212 7
Q7 . . - 34 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 202% | 298% | 27.4% | 12.7% 9.6% 0.3%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L) ) ) ) 613 | 399 | 256 | 189 | 171 | 1047
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 278% | 181% | 11.6% 8.6% 77% 47.4%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 29 35 110 291 1,732 12
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.3 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 1.3% 1.6% 5.0% 13.2% | 78.4% 0.5%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . og | 3z | 20| °4 | %% | 7| %02 | 20
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 9.8% 16.5% | 27.0% | 32.2% | 13.7% 0.9%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . - ao | TR e o e 22| 18
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - . 141% | 292% | 26.0% | 205% 9.6% 0.6%
PP 57 7' OB ISR BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . . 434 | 94 | 180 | 207 | 1544 | 40
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 19.6% 43% 5.9% 0.4% 69.9% 18%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . a7 | an | T BEET AR
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 295% | 38.2% | 12.5% 6.0% 12.4% 1.4%
PPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, . sa | g | | B BO| TR | M2 3
You achieved the course objectives. . : 201% | 38.7% | 17.2% 6.9% 15.5% 1.6%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 406 1211 | 646 | 43 T4 | 540
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 184% | 548% | 29.2% 1.9% 3.3% 24.4%
study, . : . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
PRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (EHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 122 | 596 | 229 | 310 | 330 | 1007
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.5% 27.0% | 104% | 14.0% | 149% | 45.6%
improved through the course study. : : : : : !
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 8 7 7 0 2 | 218
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 98.9%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 5 7 4 5 |27
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 99.0%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
HEERE BlEEK 6116

[EIR=E 5,008
[P 81.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
et )| PEERBESSARCEITOELED, ) s i 3,030 | 1463 | 138 55 314 8
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. ! : 60.5% | 29.2% 2.8% 1.1% 6.3% 0.2%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . az | az | 2072|1020 463 | 163 | & 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. : : 53.4% | 32.3% 9.2% 3.3% 1.6% 0.2%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. R 41 42 1,969 | 1,945 690 251 140 13
The course level was appropriate. ' © | 393% | 388% | 138% | 50% | 28% | 03%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 2,807 | 1,549 386 140 111 15
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 56.1% | 309% | 7.7% 2.8% 2.2% 0.3%
REMISHT 574 —R /8w (3RRORYL FE—TO XY b FTvI% DRI E) ETRMICE 2,463 | 1,459 503 206 359 18
(L i bhTWELED, - 4.1 4.0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 492% | 29.1% | 10.0% 4.1% 7.2% 0.4%
ERICLBHPLITIIRL ZHEOBRERETIIT RN L INTLHLLED, 2361 [ 1,779 | 511 197 140 20
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.2 4.3
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 471% | 355% | 10.2% 3.9% 2.8% 0.4%
BEFBERETIRFBINTOELLD, 2,520 [ 1,723 | 449 137 159 20
Q7 ; . - 4.3 4.0
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 503% | 34.4% 9.0% 27% 32% 0.4%
| XL TIE LW E B L& BA T SN (EHGRIR . 5 LET), ) ) ) TAT3 [ 911 | 440 | 382 [ 152 | 2776
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 202% | 18.2% 8.8% 7.6% 3.0% 554%
COBREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYTEHENIGVR—EENFE LD, 101 229 954 1,975 | 1,727 22
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 20 1.9
Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 2.0% 4.6% 19.0% | 39.4% | 34.5% 0.4%
O 75743 2 D BB L TN B R A< 1) BRI LAY LE LR, . a5 | sz | 92| 1B TIET | 4B | A4 36
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . : 21.9% | 35.6% | 23.3% 9.7% 8.8% 0.7%
PPN 773 O BEO DB L BIEABORBE SSIROLVTI D, . S PO A I A I B
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : : 352% | 39.4% | 13.1% 6.4% 5.4% 0.5%
PO 7215 2 D B RAE L ICIRERIE T2 AT A CHEBORIRED) ) ) o | 1482 | T80 | 116 | 167 | 3594 | 59
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 29.6% 3.8% 239% 3.3% 71.8% 1.29%
PO =5 SR ERL BT VL IEEABINTOE LI, . a aq | 2176 1OT0 | 438 | 147 ) 334 ) 63
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 423% | 38.1% 8.7% 2.9% 6.7% 13%
014 R LT I . a7 | g | 1RO BI04 A9 | 220 | 498 &
You achieved the course objectives. . : 275% | 42.0% | 15.0% 4.4% 9.9% 1.0%
DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
O <</ XV GEBURIR AT, 2 L) #1581 6813 IOOHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 874 | 2548 | 522 | 872 | 1,963 | 914
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 175% | 509% | 104% | 17.4% | 39.2% | 183%
study. . . . - . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
L] 23 N TRATES W REER AL & LET) i ) ) 258 387 857 [ 1,023 | 1,059 | 2,407
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.09 77% 171% | 204% | 211% | 48.1%
improved through the course study. : ’ : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
017 B e e e . . . 176 | 775 | 697 196 | 56 | 3177
Canbe used for optional question. 35% | 155% | 13.9% | 3.9% | 11% | 634%
Q18 BEDERIHEOTEIZL TSI, R R R 304 780 682 87 34 3181
Canbe used for optional question. 61% | 156% | 13.6% | 1.7% | 07% | 63.5%
=]zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt
B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@§ el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA
answer.)

31



[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction
3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method
2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification

Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2019 EEFH BEICBEIZ7V/—F (HE2H_FEHBEANARABRNE) £5ER (EREH)
2H— - REHE BEEH 1,528

[EIR=E 1,308
[P 85.6%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 45 44 920 267 23 16 80 2

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 703% | 20.4% 1.8% 1.0% 6.1% 0.2%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | 4z | BT B0 0O o 42 2

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 63.2% | 25.7% 4.6% 3.1% 3.09% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 4 846 342 61 25 29 5

The course level was appropriate. . - 64.7% | 26.1% 47% 1.9% 229 0.4%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 819 317 79 46 39 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 62.6% | 242% | 6.0% 3.5% 3.0% 0.6%

REMISHTZT71—R/\vo (RR, R T FE—TOIARAY N FrvskORMALE) EMRINCH 480 263 167 93 301 4
(W b TWELED, - 34 4.0

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 36.7% | 20.1% | 12.8% 71% 23.0% 0.3%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 775 361 69 44 54 5
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 59.3% | 27.6% 5.3% 3.4% 41% 0.4%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 408 226 204 150 311 9
Q7 Thei . - 3.2 4.0

e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 312% | 173% | 15.6% | 11.5% | 23.8% 0.7%

THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., o1 214 3 50 66 936
Q8 ) ; . . - R -

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 7.0% 16.4% 24% 3.8% 5.0% 71.6%

COREDOFE EE BEFBICBLYFHENDVERENTE LD, 8 1 21 51 1,201 16
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 1.1 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 0.6% 0.8% 1.6% 3.9% 91.8% 1.2%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . a0 | ss | ZR| OB 8| T 23 4

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i ' 213% | 205% | 205% | 143% | 22.4% 1.1%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . 37 PP LA A L L I

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . . 37.2% | 30.4% | 11.9% 7.6% 11.9% 1.0%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 557 | 84 43 96 | 786 | 27

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 42.6% 6.4% 3.3% 73% 60.1% 21%
PO 2132 B R AL P TS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . ez | an | ] 32| %2 46 85 19

The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 56.9% | 27.7% 4.0% 3.5% 6.5% 1.5%
RPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) a1 S B 36 | 120 | 18

You achieved the course objectives. : : 50.1% | 30.8% 5.8% 2.8% 9.0% 1.4%

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LU ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TR, . . . 206 | 257 | 124 | 29 | 543 | 468

Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 15.7% | 19.6% 9.5% 229 415% | 35.8%

study, . X . . . k

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 242 | 342 | 268 | 326 | 215 | 445

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 185% | 26.1% | 205% | 24.9% | 16.4% | 34.0%

improved through the course study. i : : i : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 3 2 0 2 ! 1,300

Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 99.4%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 3 ! ! ! 2 | 1800

Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 99.4%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)
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[EIZEE%E] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 58D Agree 400 ED B Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYED B4 Somewhat Disagree  2:%2 B h 74\ Disagree

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8l 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:

T:hh 540 Don't Know  Z0D1th: K[EZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> ] Communication skill

5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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Q13
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20195 EESY RBECEIZI7Z7VI/—b (B2 _REHBPAREBENB) £5HER (2REH)
T 5 E BlEEK 768

EEEHK 612
[EP 79.7%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 44 465 115 9 7 14 2

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 76.0% | 18.8% 1.5% 1.1% 23% 0.3%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . ae | 4z | P2 2| % 7 6 1

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 69.1% | 24.8% 3.8% 1.1% 1.0% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 4 347 218 19 13 11 4

The course level was appropriate. . 56.7% | 35.6% 3.1% 2.19% 1.8% 0.7%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 431 139 26 6 7 3
(VN L7=1, - 4.6 4.2

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 704% | 227% | 4.2% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5%

REMITRT D74 —R/\y) (R REL Y FTE—TOIAXY N FooIBOBRINARE) FIHRMICH 349 162 38 9 51 3
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.2 4.0

The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 57.0% | 26.5% 6.2% 1.5% 8.3% 0.5%

SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 419 162 16 5 7 3
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.3

other ways to help deepen your understanding. 68.5% | 26.5% 2.6% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5%

BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 318 190 55 13 34 2
Q7 . . - 4.2 4.0

The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 520% | 31.0% 9.0% 21% 5.6% 0.3%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBAT S (R, L) ) ) ) 76 46 40 19 13 ] 465

Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 12.4% 75% 6.5% 31% 21% 76.0%

COREDTFE. BE. BEFBICTBHYEHENSVIFEENMFE LD, 47 31 97 145 286 6
(@Il <A ER O TREICEENICEROHDEB LT, 2L, REFRBIIIR - 2.0 1.9

Indicate the time you spent outside class on preparation and reviewing. 7.7% 5.1% 15.8% | 23.7% | 46.7% 1.0%
PRPY 75713 OB TN R &R AU BIE LEYLE LA, . 29 S L B B B 39 5

You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : ' 348% | 37.1% | 17.0% 3.9% 6.4% 0.8%
BURN 721k COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTI A, . 43 a0 | 2| 8 " 24 3

You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. ! . 54.2% | 33.3% 6.0% 1.8% 3.9% 0.5%
PR 57 - OB ARSI BATT 2 (EGRIRT) . . . 189 39 ” 16 | 529 s

Choose the reasons for taking this course. 26.0% 6.4% 1.8% 2.6% 86.4% 0.5%

B A EAEALPT L IHEEA AR ThTOELLD, 367 | 189 | 20 ° 20 7
Q13 Th ) N ! . - 4.4 4.1

e course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 60.0% | 30.9% 3.3% 15% 3.3% 11%

PPN 73 <3 LR B AR TEEBVET D, ) az | 38 | P02 2| %O 13 35 7

You achieved the course objectives. - : 423% | 44.4% 4.2% 219% 5.7% 1.1%

DWCLATOMD S5, ZDIREDEEEBLTETDOEFPH LICRI>/EELONDEDETNTRA
PR <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 281 | 422 | 208 | 217 | 262 | 62

SCtEgc;lse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 459% | 69.0% | 34.0% | 355% | 42.8% | 10.1%

(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, ZOREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LI RSN ZED
BRPY & 9 < TRA T2 S0 (RHGRIR AT, 722 LER) . . . 168 | 229 | 206 | 156 | 211 | 129

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 258% | 37.4% | 33.7% | 255% | 345% | 21.1%

improved through the course study. : ! : : : :
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAt
PR £ B DRI > TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 7 ! ! 0 0 593

Can be used for optional question. 2.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 96.9%
PPN HADERITH S TEIEL TR, . . . 15 ! 3 0 ! 592

Can be used for optional question. 25% 0.2% 0.5% 0.0% 02% | 96.7%
=] zzERbay 5 4 3 2 1 Z Dt

B R (LEROREDEHLE FREFEINHNULEALTEIW)
(@N el Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FBIRRBEATIERVWED, RRTEFEEA

answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q10.Q11.Q13. Q14
5: 585 Agree  4:%%ZF>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B 7\ Disagree  1: 1A 5740 Don't Know Dt : KEIE Unanswered

Q8:

5.2 DY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRE IR ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—0;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1FAEEAN DX i Management of unproductive class room chatter

T DAt : REIE Unanswered

Q9:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than Thr.
1.304 7% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q12:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7z Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BO A %7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIERTE 75 5% - B AEICEE - BI/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5#EPRANED YT Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIV D 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q15:
594771 Analytical ability 4.7 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 71 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q16:
5.1)—4—> w7 Leadership 4.B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

B =1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
= O BHTH a
ST 44
—O— 24T s
Q5
Q7
Q9
Q11
Q13 [FrrFFrF rFrFrl 111
———— —
[FF FFFrFFFFFFFrg 17 =]
— E—— — E—
Q15 [ FFFFFFFFFa s sssLEeaa= e
— — — —
FFFFFFFl - s Lss s eeee e
s s 3 NN 2 E ZDft
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Il. FRFhLEREN

B R Fi9E—&

2019 FEEHFF

7

H

HFPRE U2t | mpx, | csmmrnn | qammmte |aso—riion| SSEH [ CISEEE 99%%%:; S gé%% %%i s

ERER (B Fiy T 5] iy iy 5] iy T iy T T 5]
EXFHBE (0 | 45 44 42 44 38 44 40 1.7 32 42 | 42 39
g (Ms/ | 44 42 4.0 42 40 42 4.0 22 33 39 | 40 3.7
Er’éﬁﬂ%*ﬂ (K )| 46 45 43 45 43 45 43 23 36 43 | 43 40
%g”ﬂ?ﬂ ( as )| 45 43 42 4.1 39 43 38 18 3.1 39 | 4t 39
gg:gaaﬂ ( 6K )| 44 44 44 44 41 44 39 16 37 42 | 42 40
ERESHEE (v | 43 42 40 4.1 38 42 4.1 24 33 41 | 40 338
EH2HBE  ( KG )| 45 43 42 43 42 43 42 23 35 42 | 42 40
?fg;j@ﬂ ( E )| 46 44 43 44 43 44 42 2.1 35 4.1 42 3.9
EQEEEE”W?‘ ( N | 45 43 4.1 42 3.9 43 38 17 34 39 | 4t 38
ggﬁiﬁ#ﬂ ¢ L | 45 42 42 4.1 40 43 38 16 32 39 | 40 39
g’g*ﬁﬁlﬁ (s | a3 41 40 40 39 4.1 40 23 3.1 40 | 38 3.7
;ﬁg*ﬁiﬁm ( sk )| 45 43 42 42 40 43 44 30 34 40 | 41 3.9
HEPERE  ( £E )| 44 42 42 40 37 42 35 14 30 39 | 40 338
%@#&%ﬁﬂa CF@AH| 43 40 3.9 38 38 4.1 34 13 28 32 | 37 34
SEERE  ( SE | 44 43 4.1 44 41 42 43 2.0 35 39 | 4 37
AR—Y-RERE (K@) | 45 44 45 44 34 44 32 11 30 37 | 43 4.1
BCETIRE ( B8 | 47 46 44 46 42 46 42 2.0 39 43 | 44 42

b 44 43 42 42 40 43 40 19 33 40 | 4 338
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. FRIFRLEREM

EDWCLA10EIRE—&

2019FEEHFF

HREE DWCLAT10 (%)

s () afin | BEn | men |JTYEL | | U | muven |zt | saeEn | aesms
EEFHEE ¢ o o 363 | 443 | 354 9.9 13.6 5.8 104 | 207 | 138 | 287
Ry A ¢ mMs/u )| 399 55.2 4338 19.9 16.9 8.1 11.8 17.8 25.8 285
EmsEessE ko 470 | 593 | 244 | 368 | 304 | 122 | 131 223 | 330 | 250
#EVAFLEHME ( as | 459 | 597 | 205 | 150 | 133 9.5 144 | 214 | 245 | 203
BiCeesHEE ok o 424 | 612 | 344 | 206 | 305 | 154 | 29.1 29.1 20.1 255
EAEEREE ¢ v | 439 | 585 9.3 58 12.0 6.4 106 | 178 | 196 | 115
EEEHEE « ke | 480 | 662 | 209 | 142 | 177 8.8 313 | 213 | 185 | 165
EEExEEBE (e o 369 | 599 | 232 | 242 | 248 7.6 13.1 189 | 299 | 250
BAEEAXEMEEC N | 498 | 582 | 243 | 182 | 205 8.5 136 | 195 | 220 | 18.1
AMEEsHEE L o 362 | 551 325 | 122 | 122 48 174 | 157 | 184 | 162
ampsEwsE s o 372 | 573 | 204 | 149 | 179 | 103 | 154 | 187 | 261 16.8
EEEETERHE ( sk )| 391 53.1 15 | 128 | 21.1 108 | 133 | 190 | 217 | 113
HEEERE ¢ # | 378 | 585 | 251 6.5 10.2 5.8 177 | 174 | 20.1 18.0
TRPRRSHER @ ol 184 | 548 | 202 1.9 3.3 5.5 270 | 104 | 140 | 149
SAEIER B ¢ s@ o 175 | 509 | 104 | 174 | 392 5.2 7.7 17.1 204 | 211
Ak-v-EME kol 157 | 196 9.5 2.2 415 | 185 | 26.1 205 | 249 | 164
gmcEIsRE ( #m )| 459 | 690 | 340 | 355 | 428 | 258 | 374 | 337 | 255 | 345

L 37.3 | 56.1 22.1 15.1 20.3 8.6 160 | 194 | 220 | 198

40

7

H



. FRFHELEREN

BDWCLAT0EIRFELLEST 5T X ( YNIZLFEEHIE

Nk
&

2019 E &

1 71(37.3%) B 71(56.1%)
80% 80%
69.09
60% 60%
. 49.8%
VO%son W“S‘M’ 45.9%
42.4% 77
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
O T @& TE YOS B RS R
/)_\
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